Claim Status Explanation

Completed Claim is complete and one or more items have been approved

Denied Claim is complete and all items have been denied

Pending Claim is not complete and is being reviewed for benefit determination

Claims Resubmission

Providers have three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days from the original request a resubmission
or reconsideration of a claim that was previously denied for:

• Missing documentation
• Incorrect coding
• Processing errors

Claims Overpayment

The following sections describe the process that will be followed if Liberty determines that it has